
   
Tender Result for Value 25 Lakhs and above 

(Month of June 2024) 

Sl. 
No 

Item Name Order Number 
Order Value in 
INR 

Mode of 
Tender 

Name of Successful Bidder 

1 AMC for ANSYS software for the 
year 
2024-2025 

NIOT/S&P/CMC/9444/24-
25 dated 28/6/2024 
 

INR2,30,00,000.00 
 

ST M/s. Ansys software Pvt Ltd 
 

2 Pan & Tilt cables and connectors 
 

NIOT/S&P/DSM/25732/ 
24-25 dated 18/6/2024 
 

INR 74,24,055.00 
 

ST  
M/s.Imenco UK Ltd 
 

3 Supply, Installation and 
Commissioning of Deep Water 
Multibeam Echo Sounder System 
onboard Sagar Nidhi 

NIOT/S&P/VMC/7816/23-
24 dt. 01.06.2024 

INR 6,50,80,000.00 OTTB M/s. Pan India Consultant Private 
Limited 

4 Acoustic Doppler Current Profiler 
with Accessories 

NIOT/S&P/OOS/28503/23
-24 dt. 28.06.2024 

INR 3,46,16,555.75 ST M/s. Teledyne RD Instruments 

5 Supply of Installation and 
Commissioning of Auto 
Salinometer onboard Sagar 
Manjusha 

NIOT/S&P/VMC/7798/22-
23 dt. 19.06.2024 

INR 52,09,711.20 OTSB M/s. Ocean Scientific International 
Limited 
 

6 Indigenous Data Buoy Das with 
Accessories 

NIOT/S&P/OOS/28510/23
-24 dt. 19.06.2024 

INR 75,00,000.00 ST M/s. Cornet Technology India Private 
Limited 

7 
Underwater HD SDI Fixed 
Camera 

NIOT/S&P/S&GH/100051/
23-24 dated 14.06.2024 

 
INR  16596620.46 OTTB M/s.SIDUS SOLUTIONS 

8 Underwater 24V LED Light 
NIOT/S&P/S&GH/100047/
22-23 dated 14.06.2024 

 
INR 8490440.7 OTTB M/s. DEEPSEA POWER AND LIGHT 

9 
Deepwater Depth Sensor for 
Manned Submersible 

NIOT/S&P/S&GH/100028/
24-25 dated 24.06.2024 

 
INR 5843541.41 ST M/s.Paroscientific Inc 

10 
Carbon Dioxide Adsorbing 
Curtains for Atmosphere Control 

NIOT/S&P/S&GH/100137/
24-25 dated 14.06.2024 

 
INR 2688923 ST M/s. Micropore Incorporated USA 



11 

Renewal of HTRI Membership 
and License for 2 Year (from 1st 
April 2024 to 31st March 2023) 

NIOT/S&P/OS/26220/24-
25 dated 07.06.2024 

 
INR 6606419.95 ST M/s. Heat Transfer Research Inc 

12 Purchase of TOC Analyser with 
Auto Sampler and Solid Sample 
Module 
 

NIOT/S&P/MBT/27610/23
-24 Dt. 27.06.2024 
 

INR  80,51,295.00 
 

OTTB 
 

M/s. Skalar Analytical India Private 
Limited 
 

Total amount purchase for month of June- 2024 for Rs. 19,11,07,562.5 (Rupees Nineteen Crore Eleven Lakhs Seven Thousand five 
hundred sixty-two and fifty paise only) 

 


